Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICA'S BEST COMICS, LLC		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC COMICS
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF WARNER COMMUNICATIONS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION; AND E.C. PUBLICATIONS, INC., A NEW YORK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1700 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260147	AMERICA'S BEST COMICS
Registration Number:	2527854	COBWEB
Registration Number:	2291601	PROMETHEA
Registration Number:	2291602	TOM STRONG
Registration Number:	2366984	TOP 10

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-954-5687

Email: janet.kobrin@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Kobrin

Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0916**

900067529

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC COMICS/AMERICA'S BEST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avis Frazier-Thomas	
Signature:	/Avis Frazier-Thomas/	
Date:	01/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICA'S BEST COMICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a business address at 1700 Broadway, New York, New York 10019 has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION DATE	
AMERICA'S BEST COMICS	2260147	July 6, 1999	
COBWEB	2527854	January 8, 2002	
PROMETHEA	2291601	November 9, 1999	
TOM STRONG	2291602	November 9, 1999	
TOP 10	2366984	July 11, 2000	

WHEREAS, **DC COMICS**, a general partnership organized under the laws of the state of New York, with a business address at 1700 Broadway, New York, NY 10019 is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **AMERICA'S BEST COMICS**, **LLC** hereby assigns and transfers to **DC COMICS** all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations therefore.

AMERICA'S BEST COMICS, LLC	DC COMICS / ///
By: Caldon	By: July 7 gr
Name: PATRICK CANDON	Name: PAUL LEVITZ
Title: EXEC. VP - FINANCE + OPENATIONS	Title: PRESIDENT + PUBLISHER
Date: 1/18/07	Date: ///2/07

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0918